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Brook Valley East Homeowners Association
2020 Directory

To those of you who have paid your 2020 annual dues, thanks for your
participation in and support of the Brook Valley Homeowners Association.
Annual dues are used to produce and distribute this directory, for maintenance
of our neighborhood entrances, to maintain our web site (www.BrookValley.org),
and for other costs of the Homeowners Association.

If you have not yet paid your annual dues and wish to do so, please send a check
for $50 to Brook Valley East Homeowners Association and mail to PO Box 3063,
Greenville, NC 27836. You may also now pay via PayPal BV HOA Dues.

The Homeowners Association Board of Directors is listed below. New slots are
often open for interested homeowners each January. If you would like to serve
your community on this board, please contact one of us via phone or e-mail.

2020 Board of Directors

George Fenich (President)
238 Windsor Road 252.321-6192 fenichg@wsuddenlink.net

Mary Beth Corbin (Vice President/Grounds),
121 Banbury Circle 252.347-4969 mbcorbin@suddenlink.net

Gibson McCall (Treasurer)
209 Steward Lane 252. 364-2691 goibsonmccall@gmail.com

Riddick Smiley (City Liaison & Website)
102 Christenbury Drive 252. 756-4709  ricksmiley@mac.com

Lori Stancill (Newsletter)
222 Churchill Drive 252-347-9205 loristancill@kw.com

Darrell Hinnant (Membership)
28 Windsor Road 252.258-9001 darrell.hinnant@yahoo.com

Charlene Lee (Volunteers),
305 King George Road 252.347-5115 charlenerlee@gmail.com

Rich Winkler (BVCC Liaison)
217 Churchill Drive 252.493-7144 rich.e.winkler@gmail.com

Tim Corley (Architecture)
214 Churchill Drive corleyhouse@suddenlink.net




NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF PITT

Brook Valley Realty Company, Inc.
Protective and Restrictive Covenants

Brook Valley Realty Company, Inc. developed this subdivision with the view of furnishing to the lot owners a land
development that insures the best use of the land to enhance its natural and scenic beauty and to develop a
harmonious community of people who respect the privacy and rights of others who build in Brook Valley.

Brook Valley Realty Company, Inc. adopted these Protective and Restrictive Covenants in order to 1) protect the
owners of the building sites against improper use of surrounding building sites, 2) preserve the natural and scenic
beauty of their property by providing building sites with underground telephone lines and other features designed to
preserve the rustic beauty and natural attractiveness of the wooded area, 3) encourage the erection of attractive
homes with appropriate locations on building sites, 4) insure that the future owners of building sites and homes will
respect and protect the rights of all other lot owners and 5) provide in general a high quality community through
continued improvements for Brook Valley .

The Brook Valley Realty Company, Inc., covenants and agrees with all other persons, firms or corporations now
owning or hereafter acquiring as owners any lot or parcel of land in the area of the City of Greenville, North
Carolina, known as Brook Valley. The lots burdened and recorded by Rivers and Associates, Inc. in October, 1965,
and subsequently in the office of the Register of Deeds of Pitt County are enumerated in Article XV.

All of the numbered lots recorded in the Register of Deeds are to be residential lots and are subject to the following
covenants and restrictions:

|

These covenants are to run with the land and are binding on all parties and all parties claiming under them until
January 1, 1986, at which time said covenants shall be automatically extended for successive periods often years,
unless the majority of the then owners of the lots vote to change said covenants in whole or in part.

These covenants may be modified by the legislation adopted by the City of Greenville whose ordinances and
policies supersede these covenants.

11

The successor of the Brook Valley Realty Company, Inc. is the Brook Valley Homeowners Association (BVHA).
All owners of a lot or lots within Brook Valley shall be members of the BVHA. The BVHA shall meet annually to
elect members to the Board of Directors, set dues, and attend to what other business that may be brought before it.

The BVHA shall elect officers, create an architectural committee and other committees it deems necessary for its
work, according to its bylaws. All officers and members must be owners of property within Brook Valley.

Any residence, building, structure, fence or retaining wall erected in Brook Valley, whether it is permanent or
temporary, or any alterations to existing residences or structures in Brook Valley must have the prior approval of the
BVHA. The Architectural Committee will recommend that the BVHA Board approve or disapprove of the plans.
The Board may accept or reject the recommendation.

If the BVHA fails to approve or disapprove such design or location within thirty days after both plans and
specifications have been submitted to it, the request will be considered approved, unless a suit is commenced to
enjoin the erection of such building(s), structure(s), fence(s) or alterations prior to its/their completion.

111

It is lawful for any person(s) owning real property situated in the Brook Valley Subdivision to bring charges at
law or in equity against the person(s) violating or attempting to violate any covenant(s), either to prevent the
violation of the covenant(s) or to recover damages or to require that the action constituting the violation be undone.



v

If any of these Restrictive and Protective covenants are declared invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, its
invalidation will not affect any of the other provisions of these Covenants, which will remain in full force and
effect.

\%

All of the numbered lots identified in Sections XIV & XV shall be known and described as residential building sites.
Only a residential structure may be constructed, altered, placed or permitted to remain on any of these numbered
lots.

No lot or group of lots may be subdivided so as to provide a greater number of smaller lots except with the approval of
BVHA Board of Directors; however, more than one lot may be used for the erection or placement of a residential
structure provided the location of the structure and its external designs and external materials are approved in
writing by the BVHA Architectural Committee referred to in Article I, its agents, successors or assigns.

No additional streets, roadways or driveways, either public or private, shall be opened from or through any lot to
serve adjoining property, unless the majority of the members signify approval by any method determined
appropriate by the BVHA.

No structure shall be erected, altered, placed or permitted to remain on any building site other than one detached
single family dwelling not to exceed two and one-half stories in height, exclusive of basements, and one detached
structure not exceeding two stories in height, to be used as a private garage for not more than three (3) cars. The
garage may also contain separate quarters for family member(s) or employee(s).

No residential structure may be constructed in Brook Valley for less than twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00). The
figure of $20,000.00 was established with reference to the United States Department of Labor Consumer Price Index
for July 1, 1955. Should the Consumer Price Index increase or decrease at the time of construction of any residence,
the figure of $20,000.00 shall be increased or decreased by the same percentage as the Consumer Price Index. In

January 2006, the inflation adjusted figure was approximately $138,000.

Swimming pools, cabanas, sheds, garden or summer houses, as well as temporary structures or other structural
changes to a property will be permitted subject to the recommendation of the BVHA Architectural Committee and
subsequent approval of the BVHA Board of Directors.

No tent, shack, barn or other outbuilding, trailer, house trailer, or mobile home shall be erected, placed, or
allowed to remain on any building plot in Brook Valley.

VI

No building, fence or retaining wall or other similar structures shall be erected, placed or altered on any premises in
Brook Valley until the building plans, specifications and plot plans showing the location and square footage of such
building or the design or location of any fence have been approved in writing by the BVHA as to conformity and
harmony of external design and external materials with existing structures in the area and as to location with respect
to topography, the lay of the lot and finished ground elevation . No concrete blocks, either in buildings or walls
shall be used above finished ground elevations unless said blocks are covered with brick veneer or stone or are
considered garden blocks. No asbestos shingles or asbestos siding or any type of asphaltic covering shall be used
on exterior walls.

vl

No building shall be located on any building site nearer to the lot lines than the set-back lines as shown on the
maps of Brook Valley Subdivision recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Pitt County. Specifically,
no building shall be located less than ten feet from any side lot line. The location of any building on a corner lot in this
subdivision shall be fixed by the BVHA Architectural Committee and Board of Directors.



VI
Lots bordering the golf course have additional restrictions that run with the land. These restrictions are as follows:

The BVHA shall approve the location of buildings, including the location of garages, on lots bordering on the golf
course. Please see XV for lot numbers.

No clotheslines shall be placed or used on lots bordering on the golf course except with the approval of the BVHA
Architectural Committee.

The owners of lots bordering the golf course shall extend to golfers the courtesy of allowing them to retrieve
any and all errant golf balls which take refuge on any of these lots, provided such golf balls may be located
within

reasonable time and without damage to any flowers, shrubbery, or property of the owner. On a property with fences,
gated access to the golf course shall be provided.

IX

No harmful or offensive trade or activity shall be carried on upon any building site. No signs or billboards shall be
erected or maintained on the premises except 1) election signs, during the 30 days prior to an election, and 2) realty
signs in the front yard of a house offered for sale. No trade materials or inventories may be stored upon the premises.
No commercial vehicles, commercial trucks, tractors, or trailers may be stored or regularly parked on the premises.
Storage pods may be stored on the property for no more than thirty calendar days without the permission of the
BVHA Board. No basement, tent, garage, barn, trailer or temporary structure shall at any time be used as a
residence, temporarily or otherwise.

X

The premises covered by this declaration shall not be leased or rented without the written consent of the Brook
Valley Homeowners Association. If such consent or disapproval is not given within thirty (30) days after written
request is made, the request shall be considered approved. Nothing contained in this paragraph shall be deemed to
require the approval of BVHA to the mortgaging of any property within Brook Valley or the passage of title to any
mortgage foreclosure.

XI

No garbage or recycling containers may be located in plain view on any lot in Brook Valley. Homeowners will
comply with the City of Greenville’s garbage, recycling and bulky trash handling ordinances.

Homeowners shall keep gar age doors closed whenever possible.

Lot owners shall be required to keep their respective lots free and clear of all weeds, rubbish, debris and other
matter.

No animals or poultry of any kind other than house pets shall be kept or maintained on any part of said property.

XII

Adequate off-street parking shall be provided by the owners of each residence. The owners agree not to routinely
park their automobiles on their lawns, on other unpaved surfaces, or on the streets in the development.

XIII

The necessary easements and rights-of-way on lot lines for drainage, utilities, telephone, sewerage, and water,
and for service and ingress and egress thereto are hereby reserved.
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Lots Nos. 4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 71,
72,73,74,75,76,77,78, 105, and 106, as shown on Map of Brook Valley Subdivision, Section IV, recorded in
Map Book 14, at page 67 and 67A.

Lots Nos. 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 39-8, 41-0, 42, 43, 44, 46-5, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 5-9, 60, 61, 62,
63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 79, 80, 81, 82, 84-3, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 94-3, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101,
102, 103, and 104, as shown on Map of Brook Valley Subdivision, Section III, recorded in Map Book 14, at page 66
and 66A.

Lots Nos. 107-8, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 131A, 132, 132A, 133, 134, 135, 136,
137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, and 142A, as shown on Map of Brook Valley Subdivision, Section V, recorded in
Map Book 14, at page 68 and 68A.

Lots Nos. 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 239, 240, 241,
242, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 248, 248A, 249, 250, 251, and 252, as shown on Map of Brook Valley Subdivision,
Section II, recorded in Book 14, at page 65 and 65A.

Lots Nos. 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 317A, 318, 319, 320, 321, 322, 323, 324,
325,326, 327, 328, and 328A, as shown on Map of Brook Valley Subdivision, Section VII, recorded in Book 14, at
page 69 and 69A.

XV

Golf course lots restricted herein in the Brook Valley Subdivision. On the following numbered lots, shown on Maps
prepared by Rivers and Associates, Inc. in October, 1965, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Pitt
County:

Lots Nos. 221, 222, 224, 225,226, 227, 228, 237, 238, 239, 240, 241, 242, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 248, 248A, 249,
251, 252, as shown on Map of Brook Valley Subdivision, Section II, recorded in Map Book 14, at page 65 and 65A.

Lots Nos, 94-3, 79, 80, 81, 82, 84-3, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 37, 39-8, 41-0, 42, 43, 44, 46-5, 47, 48, 49, 50,
51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58-91 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, and 70, as shown on Map of Brook Valley
Subdivision, Section III, recorded in Book of Maps 14, at page 66 and 66A.

Lots Nos. 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,26, 27, 105, 106, 78, 4, 5,6, 7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and 16,as shown on
Map of Brook Valley Subdivision, Section IV, recorded in Map Book 14, at page 67 and 67A.

Lots Nos. 107-8, 110, 111, 112, and 113, as shown on Map of Brook Valley Subdivision, Section V, recorded in
Book 14, at page 68 and 68A.

XVI
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Brook Valley Realty Company, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed in its

corporate name, by its President, duly attested by its Secretary under its corporate seal, all by authority of its Board
of Directors duly given, and Mrs. Verona Sheppard McLawhorn.



A
ABU-HATOUM
AFTOAZ LLC
AICHINGER
ALEXANDER
ALLEN
ALSTON
ANDERSON
ANDREWS
ANEJA

B

BAILEY
BARAKAT
BARBER
BAREFOOT
BARNES
BECKERT
BERBERT
BERRY
BIGGS
BOARDMAN
BOND
BOND
BONE
BOYD
BRANCH
BREWER
BRIGHT
BRINSON
BRODY
BROWN
BUDACZ
BULLOCK
BUNN
BURKHEIMER
BURNETT
BURT
BUTLER
BYRD

C

CAIN
CANNON
CARGILL
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARSON
CARTER
CARY
CATHEY
CAVANAUGH
CELLUCCI
CHAHID
CHEMMANAM

TARIF A & LINDA

MIKE

MIKE

WALKER & ELIZABETH
PAUL & KAY

MARTIN & MELISSA
KEN & DEEGIE

ARUN PAL & BELA

SYD & GAYLE
HISHAM & CYNTHIA C
CHUCK & JUDY
ROGER & ANNA
JOHN & MELISSA
MICHAEL RUDOLPH
ROY

JANET

DENNIS M & GRACE E
TERRY

SHELTON & SANDRA
RACHEL

RACHEL

ROBIN

CONNALLY

ANNE & BILL

BOB & ROBIN

WILL & ERICA
LORRAINE B

DAVID S

JUDY

DARREN WALTER
BROOKS & STEPHANIE
GRAHAM J & SOPHIE
CHARLES & TORI

W C & JANE

DONALD A & BETH L
TIM

BIL & FRANCIS
TONY & PAT
ROBERT & ANNE
RYAN

DAVID & KAREN
JAMIN & CAROL
TODD & EILEEN
WILLIAM R& JOYCE
BROOK

JOE & GINNY
TONY & LEIGH
ALI & REBECCA
ISSAC & MARINA

118
304
329
120
312
219
216
512
210

201
103
509
229
310
229
316
213
113
213
205
411
311
504
236
411
207
231
110
207
226
226
114
103
323
239
225
234

210
214
524
215
127
207
120
324
511
107
231
210
402

OXFORD RD.
SCOTTISH CT.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
CHURCHILL DR.

CHURCHILL DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WINDSOR RD.
HASTINGS CT.
CHURCHILL DR.
WINDSOR RD.
STEWARD LN.
OXFORD RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
LOCHVIEW DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WINDSOR RD.
WINCHESTER DR.
STEWARD LN.
WINDSOR RD.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

CHURCHILL DR.
WINDSOR RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

SCOTTISH CT.
WINDSOR RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.

KING GEORGE RD.
YORK RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
KENDALL CT.

KING GEORGE RD.
HAMPTON CIR.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
OXFORD RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
ERITH CT.
LOCHVIEW DR.

Phone

756-4736

355-6585
756-1702

689-3900
756-4147

Phone

756-4965
756-3191

355-7166
756-5593
321-8004
355-3578
355-7409
332-9872

439-1933

756-7701
756-3851

756-4743
364-8242
756-4498

714-5810
756-8959
404-694-1901
756-4728
413-0325

Phone

756-2539
321-6122

531-5701

355-2302

375-1700
702-0530
757-3732

Dues

Dues

Dues



CHEN
CLARK
CLARK
CLAY
CLYDE
COLEMAN
COLEMAN
CONGLETON
CORBIN
CORELY
COREY
COX

COX
CRESON
CRUMPLER
CRUMPLER

D

DAILEY
DARDEN
DAUGHTREY
DAVIS

DAVIS

DAVIS

DEAL
DECKER
DESSOFFY

DEUTSCHE BANK

DEW
DOUGLAS

E
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EIDSON
ESAREY
EVANS

F

FENICH
FERRIS
FIELDS
FODOR

G

GALLION
GANNETT
GARNER
GAY
GEIGER
GENTILE
GEOFFRION
GETSINGER
GIBBS
GIDLEY

RUNYING & PENG YU
BILLY & NANCY
JEFF & LESLIE
THOMAS & MARIA
KATHERINE

BRAD & KRISTEN
CURTIS & VICKIE
DONNA

LEO & MARY ELIZABETH

TIM & JENNIFER
HERBERT & JOANNE
MIKE & CATHERINE
DORIS

DENNY & SUSAN
WOODY)& CHLOE
DAVID & SHARI

BOB & ROBIN
JUDY

LYMAN & CAROLYN
RACHEL

KEVIN & NICOLE
AL & LYLE

ERIC

JIM & KAREN

KIM

HAROLD & BETTIE
JANEY

ROBERT & KATHLEEN

WESLEY & Tonya
ANTHONY & MACAIRE
MICHAEL & CHERYL
LYNN & KRISTEN

GEORGE & KATHY
PAMELLA

PRESTON L & RUTH
MARK & KATIE

JACKIE L

AUSTIN

BRAD & EMILY
DOUG & DRILLIOUS
PETER & SARAH
CHERYL & TOM
MATTHEW & STACY
DOUG & CHERI
BEN & MARY

LEWIS

224
413
206
220
206
115
106
122
121
214
313
102
211
336
516
216

213
122
532
412
414
518
106
214
405
109
507
204

239
218
317
104
237

238
307
201
208

526
315
319
215
105
410
124
107
303
318

CHURCHILL DR.
WINCHESTER DR.
WINDSOR RD.
YORK RD.

YORK RD.
BANBURY CIR.
MCDONALD CT.
OXFORD RD.
BANBURY CIR.
CHURCHILL DR.
SCOTTISH CT.
CHESHIRE DR.
HAMPTON CIR.
GLENN CT.
WESTCHESTER DR.
YORK RD.

WINDSOR RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
OXFORD RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
OXFORD RD.
STEWARD LN.
WESTCHESTER DR.
HAMPTON CIR.

CHURCHILL DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
OXFORD RD.
CHURCHILL DR.

WINDSOR RD.
SCOTTISH CT.
WINDSOR RD.
YORK RD.

WESTCHESTER DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
WINDSOR RD.

KING GEORGE RD.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.

321-8530
717-1745
353-0176
355-9179

353-7355
756-4038
756-6213

355-6455
364-8553
756-0772

756-9060
756-2887

Phone

341-3230
321-3675
756-5504

756-9255
756-2904
717-7568
757-1518
355-0854

756-5330
756-1239

Phone

752-6940

Phone
321-6192

355-2525
341-7720

Phone
364-1988

321-3670
439-0230

756-9822
413-7909
355-5916

Dues

Dues



GILLIKIN
GIORDANO

GMMG PROPERTIES LLC

GOODWIN
GRANT
GREENE
GRIFFITH

H
HAGGERTY
HALASZ

HALL
HARDISON
HARRAWOOD
HARRISON
HARWELL
HATHAWAY
HEATH
HINDS
HINNANT
HOLLAND
HONEYCUTT
HORTON
HUBER
HUMPHREYS
HUNNIECUTT

J
JACKSON
JACKSON
JENKINS
JENNINGS
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JONES
JONES
JONES
JOYNER

K
KACHMER
KAROSOS
KAY

KEE
KELLY
KERMON
KERNS
KEYES
KILPATRICK
KINCER
KING

KIPP
KNOX
KRACZON

MARCUS & JOANNE
TONY & JOAN

CHRIS & CHRISTINA
BILL & BETSY
JOSEPH SCOTT
DAVID & NANCY

COLLIN

TOM & HELEN

CLINE & VICKIE

GREG & LEIGHANDA
DAVID & MARSHA
GREGORY & MARLENY
ADELE

MICHAEL

HOWARD & EDITH
PEGGY

DARRELL & COURTNEY
RICK & SANDRA
RHETT & JOANNE
DOROTHY

CARL & MARILYN
HOLT& TAYLOR

JOE & DARLENE

TIM & HEATHER
HARVEY

ROM & ELIZABETH
RUSSELL & PATRICIA
SAM & PAT

STEVEN & CHERYL
CHRISTOPHER
LATESHA

GARY & SANDY
ROBERT & DEBORAH
GARY & SHELLY

MIKEJ & PAM
TOM & LEAH
JAMES

KELLY & MELANIE
LEONARD

PAULA

RICHARD & JENA
AUGUST & RUTH ANN
FRANK

MIKE & LINDA
TOM & URSULA
AARON

HAL & JANET
MIKE & MARY

101
211
111
115
241
209
109

508
300
235
225
503
213
105
126
218
223
228
315
203
116
403
323
235

213
321
312
500
111
234
311
211
325
317
113

221
201
304
208
206
202
327
110
103
107
105
303
513
202

KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
KING GEORGE RD.

WESTCHESTER DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
WINDSOR RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
YORK RD.

DUNDEE LN.
OXFORD RD.

YORK RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
SCOTTISH CT.
OXFORD RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
WINCHESTER DR.
OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.

CHURCHILL DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
SCOTTISH CT.
WESTCHESTER DR.
OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
OXFORD RD.
SCOTTISH CT.
KING GEORGE RD.

CHURCHILL DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.
OXFORD RD.
YORK RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
DUNDEE LN.
CHESHIRE DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
CHURCHILL DR.

758-7844

756-7474

341-5695

Phone

756-5200

756-4549
217-5672
756-5339

321-5899

258-9001
756-6532
756-5432

756-7766

Phone
227-4766
756-3915
756-8986
860-928-1268
531-1604
756-6528
752-9314

355-6208
327-4085

355-6860

Phone

321-3993

756-0343

321-2950

717-1302
355-8965

355-2053
756-2708

Dues

Dues



KRONKOSKI
KUJAWSKI

L
LAMBERT
LANDEN
LANIER

LAUGHINGHOUSE

LEE
LEISSNER
LEROUX
LESLIE
LITTLE

LOVE
LUCZKOVICH
LUTERBACH

M
MADDEN
MAHAJAN
MANGUM
MARCH
MARKOW SKI
MASON
MAXON
MCCALL
MCCARTHY
MCGOWAN
MCGOWEN
MCKNIGHT
MCNABB
MCROY
MICHAM
MITCHELL
MOORE
MOORE
MORGAN
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORROW
MUNSON
MURPHY
MURPHY
MUSTAFA

N
NARRON
NEASE
NELSON
NELSON
NELSON
NICHOLS
NOWICKI

JEFF
GEORGE & ZINA

NANCY JEAN

JOHN & CONNIE
JIM & ANN

BRITT

FRANK & CHARLENE R
RICHARD & JENNA
DANEEL & BETTY
MARYANNE

MARVIN & LAURA
BRIAN & LEONNA
JOSEPH & JILL
KENNETH J & DIANE

TIMOTHY & LAURA
NEERAJ & NIKITA
MICHAEL & LORA
JUAN & KATHY

MEL & BETSY

MATT & CHRISTINE
MICK & CAROL
GIBSON & EMILIA
DAVID & LAUREN
GERALD & THELMA
JOSEPH & ASHLEY
JOHN & VICKIE OWENS
GEORGE & BONNIE
ANN

CLIFF & ANNETTE
DAVID & KATHRYN
CHARLES & INES-ELKE
KATHERINE

MARGIE T

DONALD & ROBIN
BILL & VICKY
KRISTI

JAMES & CATHLEEN
BYRON & LEAH
DANNY & JAN

SYED NIHAL & AZMI

LEE & LOIS

ERIC & REBECCA
KEITH & MEGAN
KEITH & MEGAN
EDWARD "TRIP"
ZACK & BLAIRE
JAMES

242
220

314
201
208
223
305
233
522
209
217
219
335
104

106
204
103
204
313
308
104
209
101
400
321
530
203
224
205
304
101
502
200
215
233
208
211
319
245
306

220
300
117
119
222
206
121

WINDSOR RD.
KING GEORGE RD.

WINDSOR RD.
YORK RD.
HAMPTON CIR.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
MCGREGOR LN.
KING GEORGE RD.
KENDALL CT.
GLENN CT.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
HASTINGS CT.
CHESHIRE DR.
STEWARD LN.
OXFORD RD.
LOCHVIEW DR.
SCOTTISH CT.
WESTCHESTER DR.
HAMPTON CIR.
WINDSOR RD.
HAMPTON CIR.
GLASGOW LN.
DUNDEE LN.
WESTCHESTER DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
OXFORD RD.
YORK RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
WINDSOR RD.
SCOTTISH CT.

CHURCHILL DR.
WINDSOR RD.
BANBURY CIR.
BANBURY CIR.
KING GEORGE RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
OXFORD RD.

375-2774
758-0809

Phone

717-6070
756-4031
756-4484
412-3779
347-5115

756-5320

756-5704

321-1141
355-3294

Phone

917-1450
321-1249
355-5018
756-5232
756-1308
364-2691

355-1851

367-6501
756-4096

756-6448
355-3806
756-1273

752-9052

916-9767
774-4097

Phone

439-0258

353-5553

402-7051

Dues

Dues

Dues



(@)

O'BRIEN
O'BRIEN
O'DOHERTY
O'SULLIVAN
OVERTON

P
PALUMBO
PAPALAS
PARKER
PARROT
PAYNE
PEARSON
PEREZ
PERRY
PERRY
PETERSON
PITZALIS
PLASTININ
PORTER
PORTER
PRICE
PRIVETT
PROCTOR
PROKOPOWICZ

R

RADCLIFF
REEDY
RICHARDSON
RINGLER
RITCHEY
ROBERTSON
ROGERS
ROGERSON
ROTHMAN
ROY

ROY
RUDOLPH

S

SAAD
SAIEED
SALLE
SANCHEZ
SANDERS
SANDS
SAULS
SAVAGE
SCHNEIDER
SCHREIER
SCHULTZ
SEAVERS
SEAWELL

KEVIN & HARON
KIMBERLY ANN
BRIAN & ELIZA
KEVIN & LAUREN
GARY & CANDICE

DONALD & PATTERSON
TONY & MARIE
JAMES

OLIVIA

RODNEY & LISBETH
KENNETH & HELEN
MARIO & BRENDA
PERCY & PICKLES
PETE & JUDY
RICHARD HERBERT
MARIA

PAVEL

MATT & KRISTEN
ED & BONNIE
CHARLES & SUSAN
CHRISTINE & C.J.
JIM & ANITA
GERALD & EMILY

TODD & CHRISTY
NICK

DAPHNE

ROSS & MARJORIE
RANDY & DIANE
DEBI

JAMIE

KIRK & SHERRIE
PHILIP & ALEXANDRA
JEAN-PAUL & LINDA
BETTE

DON & ASHLEY

MIKE

ROBERT & MARY
GEORGE FREDERIC JR
BILL

GWEN & CRAIG
GEOFF

GEORGE & KATHRYN
JOHN & BARBARA
GERALD & GLORIA
ALAN

JOHN

TIM & LAURA
ROBERT

334
308
203
237
212

218
109
221
514
319
400
322
100
212
320
227
104
227
230
114
304
506
205

208
528
232
211
217
302
217
117
219
303
105
303

307
105
311
240
224
312
109
223
309
108
302
203
210

GLENN CT.

KING GEORGE RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
CHURCHILL DR.

CHURCHILL DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
YORK RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
SCOTTISH CT.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
GIFFORD PL.

KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
MCDONALD CT.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
OXFORD RD.
HASTINGS CT.
WESTCHESTER DR.
OXFORD RD.

CHURCHILL DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WINDSOR RD.
STEWARD LN.
KENDALL CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
WINDSOR RD.
OXFORD RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
GLASGOW LN.
OXFORD RD.
SCOTTISH CT.

KING GEORGE RD.
CHESHIRE DR.
SCOTTISH CT.
WINDSOR RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

YORK RD.
WINDSOR RD.
MCDONALD CT.
GLASGOW LN.
KING GEORGE RD.
YORK RD.

Phone
756-3502
703-965-9732
321-1099
355-1721
321-0144

Phone

321-1522
756-8951

321-8487
756-4702

355-6075

321-1549

355-8880
341-2297
756-1928
353-2658

Phone

756-2957
919-672-1012
227-0332

227-2992

756-4225
756-7227
353-1690
756-8924

Phone

758-9111
756-5007
756-8194

355-5964
756-7944
756-8623

946-0324

Dues

Dues

Dues

Dues



SHAW
SHUPE
SHUPING
SIEGEL
SINGLETARY
SIX

SMILEY
SMILKE
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SNYDER
SOUTHERLAND
SPENCE
SPENCER
SPICER
STALLINGS
STANCILL
STEARNS
STEELE
STEFFENSEN
STROUD
STUCKEY
STURZ
SULLIVAN
SURIEL
SWIFT

T

TAFF
TART
TAWAKE
THEISEN
TREOLE
TUCKER
TURNER
TURNER

W
VAINRIGHT
VAINRIGHT
VARNEY
VERHAEGHE

W
WALKER
WALL
WANG
WARD
WARREN
WATSON
WATSON
WAUGH
WELLS
WESTON

ROBERT & BETTY
KEITH

PEGGY & MYLES
DAVID & JEAN
RICHARD & CYNTHIA
MICHAEL & ROSEANNE
RICK & JESSIE
CLEO S

SANDRA

NORRIS

HERB & FREDI
SCOTT & LORNA
CHUCK & MARY
ERNEST & BETTY
ARNIE C & JAN
MATTHEW & KELLY
JIMMY & LAURIE
LORI

DANIEL & CYNTHIA
MIKE & SANDY
JOAN

LINDA

LUCAS & CATE

JOE

JIM & ELEANOR
GEINO & IRIS
DAMON & DELANEY

JEHU & SALLY
BETTY C

SANDRA

GARRETT & ERICA
LOUIS & ELEANOR
BURCH & MALLORY
MARK & TIFFANY
LES & LEANNE

HOWARD & CINDY
JULIAN & SHARLENE
IRA & HANNAH
BRYCE & MICHELLE

MARIANNA

JACK & LINDA

YONG & HONG LI

JIM & LINDA
CHRISTOPHER & LANA
BILL & CYNTHIA

HAL & PAGE

EILEEN

DONNA

AL & CAROL

305
118
206
306
204
201
102
200
301
207
212
110
243
236
221
302
112
222
409
407
200
306
206
116
238
107
202

324
307
321
302
225
123
310
203

112
129
113
204

407
405
202
208
309
108
103
119
520
321

SCOTTISH CT.
KING GEORGE RD.
HAMPTON CIR.
HASTINGS CT.
YORK RD.
OXFORD RD.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.
YORK RD.

YORK RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
WINDSOR RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
OXFORD RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
OXFORD RD.
WINCHESTER DR.
YORK RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
ERITH CT.
OXFORD RD.
CHURCHILL DR.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

KING GEORGE RD.

OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.
OXFORD RD.
WINDSOR RD.
YORK RD.
OXFORD RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
YORK RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
CHESHIRE DR.

KING GEORGE RD.

OXFORD RD.
WINCHESTER DR.
OXFORD RD.
ERITH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.

CHRISTENBURY DR.

KING GEORGE RD.
OXFORD RD.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WINDSOR RD.

565-8232
329-9133

355-5650

756-4709

756-5123
565-5579
355-8037
756-4290
531-0779
910-601-4060
355-7513

321-8862

355-3127
756-0386

493-2878

756-5324
565-8849
343-989-5206

Phone

355-6664
756-2246

355-8004
521-9268
916-3127
757-2655

Phone
752-3203
756-5818

Phone

756-5554
864-6225
756-5273

355-5870
756-4917
756-5999
717-3889

Dues

Dues

Dues



WHALEY
WHEELER
WHITE
WHITE
WHITEHURST
WIDOWSKI
WILLIAMS
WILLINGHAM
WINKLER
WINKLER
WOODWORTH
WOOLARD
WORLEY
WRIGHT

Y
YARBROUGH

Z
21220

ERIC & CAROLINE
BEVERLY

MIKE & LEIGH
CHARLES & JANIE
MARSHALL & THELMA
ADAM

VIRGINIA

JEFF & SHANNON
RICH & EMILY
COLETTE

MARY

SHERELYN

MACK & JUDY
GREG & CARMEN

TINSLEY E& MARY ALICE

JOHN

223
123
111
411
232
216
300
510
217
240
315
209
304
102

337

207

CHURCHILL DR.
KING GEORGE RD.
CHESHIRE DR.
OXFORD RD.
CHURCHILL DR.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.

WESTCHESTER DR.

CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
OXFORD RD.
YORK RD.

KING GEORGE RD.
OXFORD RD.

GLENN CT.

MCGREGOR LN.

717-6972
910-278-9183
355-2996

714-8241

353-7911
756-2292
714-3383
355-5320
756-5653

Phone
756-7642

Phone

Dues

Dues



BANBURY
COLEMAN
NELSON
NELSON
CORBIN

CHESHIRE
COX
BARAKAT
MAXON
SAIEED
KINCER
PAPALAS
WHITE
VARNEY

CHRISTENBURY

SMILEY
BURKHEIMER
LUTERBACH
GEIGER
MADDEN
SURIEL
WATSON
SAULS
BRODY

CHURCHILL
MORGAN
BAILEY
KRACZON
MARCH
BOND
NICHOLS
BROWN
RADCLIFF
GREENE
ANEJA
JONES
OVERTON
JACKSON
CORELY
ANDERSON
WINKLER
PALUMBO
ALSTON
NARRON
KACHMER
STANCILL
WHALEY
CHEN
BUTLER
PITZALIS
BECKERT
CELLUCCI

BRAD & KRISTEN
KEITH & MEGAN
KEITH & MEGAN
LEO & MARY BETH

MIKE & CATHERINE
HISHAM & CYNTHIA
MICK & CAROL
ROBERT & MARY
MIKE & LINDA
TONY & MARIE
MIKE & LEIGH

IRA & HANNAH

RICK & JESSIE
GRAHAM & SOPHIE
KENNETH & DIANE
PETER & SARAH
TIMOTHY & LAURA
GEINO & IRIS

BILL & CYNTHIA
GEORGE & KATHRYN
LORRAINE B

MARGIE T

SYD & GAYLE

MIKE & MARY

JUAN & KATHY
SHELTON & SANDRA
ZACK & BLAIRE
DAVID S

TODD & CHRISTY
JOSEPH SCOTT
ARUN PAL & BELA
LATESHA

GARY & CANDICE
TIM & HEATHER

TIM & JENNIFER
MARTIN & MELISSA
RICH & EMILY
DONALD & PATTERSON
PAUL & KAY

LOIS

MIKEJ & PAM

LORI

ERIC & CAROLINE
RUNYING & PENG YU
DONALD A & BETH L
MARIA

MICHAEL RUDOLPH
TONY & LEIGH

115
117
119
121

102
103
104
105
107
109
111
113

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

200
201
202
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
227
229
231

BANBURY CIR.
BANBURY CIR.
BANBURY CIR.
BANBURY CIR.

CHESHIRE DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
CHESHIRE DR.
CHESHIRE DR.

CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.
CHRISTENBURY DR.

CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.

Dues

Dues

Dues



WHITEHURST
LEISSNER
BYRD

HALL

SPENCE
EVANS
SULLIVAN
EDWARDS
WINKLER

DUNDEE
MOORE
KILPATRICK
HARWELL

ERITH
STUCKEY
WARD
CHAHID

GIFFORD
PERRY

GLASGOW
SCHULTZ
ROY
MITCHELL

GLENN
O'BRIEN
LUCZKOVICH
CRESON
YARBROUGH

HAMPTON
MCNABB
DOUGLAS
MICHAM
SHUPING
CARSON
LANIER

COX

HASTINGS
PRIVETT
SIEGEL
MASON
BARNES

KENDALL
CARPENTER
RITCHEY
LOVE

MARSHALL & THELMA
RICHARD & JENNA
TIM

CLINE & VICKIE
ERNEST & BETTY
LYNN & KRISTEN

JIM & ELEANOR
ROBERT & KATHLEEN
COLETTE

CHARLES & INES-ELKE
FRANK
ADELE

LUCAS & CATE
JIM & LINDA
ALI & REBECCA

PERCY & PICKLES

JOHN
JEAN-PAUL & LINDA
DAVID & KATHRYN

KEVIN & HARON
JOSEPH & JILL
DENNY & SUSAN
TINSLEY E& MARY ALICE

GEORGE & BONNIE
JANEY

CLIFF & ANNETTE
PEGGY & MYLES
JAMIN & CAROL
JIM & ANN

DORIS

CHRISTINE & C.J.
DAVID & JEAN
MATT & CHRISTINE
JOHN & MELISSA

RYAN
RANDY & DIANE
BRIAN & LEONNA

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

101
103
105

206
208
210

100

302
303
304

334
335
336
337

203
204
205
206
207
208
211

304
306
308
310

215
217
219

CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.
CHURCHILL DR.

DUNDEE LN.
DUNDEE LN.
DUNDEE LN.

ERITH CT.
ERITH CT.
ERITH CT.

GIFFORD PL.

GLASGOW LN.
GLASGOW LN.
GLASGOW LN.

GLENN CT.
GLENN CT.
GLENN CT.
GLENN CT.

HAMPTON CIR.
HAMPTON CIR.
HAMPTON CIR.
HAMPTON CIR.
HAMPTON CIR.
HAMPTON CIR.
HAMPTON CIR.

HASTINGS CT.
HASTINGS CT.
HASTINGS CT.
HASTINGS CT.

KENDALL CT.
KENDALL CT.
KENDALL CT.

Dues

Dues

Dues

Dues

Dues

Dues

Dues



KING GEORGE
GILLIKIN
WATSON

KING

GETSINGER
GRIFFITH
SNYDER

GMMG PROPERTIES LLC

VAINRIGHT
JOYNER
BUNN
HORTON
SHUPE
CARTER
DARDEN
WHEELER
CARPENTER
VAINRIGHT
KAROSOS
SWIFT
SEAVERS
VERHAEGHE
CAIN
GIORDANO
PERRY
BOARDMAN
DECKER
GAY

LITTLE
EDWARDS
ROTHMAN
KUJAWSKI
SPENCER
NELSON
LAUGHINGHOUSE
SANDERS
BULLOCK
HALASZ
SPICER
GIBBS
WORLEY
LEE
STROUD
SAAD
O'BRIEN
TURNER
BONE
SANDS
MARKOW SKI
GANNETT
EIDSON
GIDLEY
MURPHY
PETERSON
JACKSON

MARCUS & JOANNE
HAL & PAGE

TOM & URSULA
DOUG & CHERI
DAVID & NANCY
SCOTT & LORNA

HOWARD & CINDY
GARY & SHELLY
BROOKS & STEPHANIE
DOROTHY

KEITH

TODD & EILEEN
JUDY

BEVERLY

DAVID & KAREN
JULIAN & SHARLENE
TOM & LEAH

DAMON & DELANEY
TIM & LAURA

BRYCE & MICHELLE
BIL & FRANCIS
TONY & JOAN

PETE & JUDY
TERRY & JANE

JIM & KAREN

DOUG & DRILLIOUS
MARVIN & LAURA
WESLEY & Tonya
PHILIP & ALEXANDRA
GEORGE & ZINA
ARNIE C & JAN
EDWARD "TRIP"
BRITT

GWEN & CRAIG
DARREN WALTER
TOM & HELEN
MATTHEW & KELLY
BEN & MARY T
MACK & JUDY
FRANK & CHARLENE R
LINDA

MIKE

KIMBERLY ANN
MARK & TIFFANY
RACHEL

GEOFF

MEL & BETSY
AUSTIN

ANTHONY & MACAIRE
LEWIS

BYRON

RICHARD HERBERT
HARVEY

101
103
105
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
118
120
122
123
127
129
201
202
203
204
210
211
212
213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
226
300
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
310
311
312
313
315
317
318
319
320
321

KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.

Dues



NC PACE RE LLC
CARY

LOCHVIEW
MCGOWAN
CHEMMANAM
BOND

MCDONALD
PLASTININ
COLEMAN
SCHREIER

MCGREGOR
Z1ZZ0
LESLIE

OXFORD
MCCARTHY
WRIGHT
MANGUM
ESAREY

ROY

DEAL
CAVANAUGH
KEYES
JOHNSON
STALLINGS
BIGGS

PRICE
GOODWIN
STURZ
ROGERSON
ABU-HATOUM
WAUGH
ALEXANDER
NOWICKI
CONGLETON
TUCKER
GEOFFRION
HATHAWAY
SMILKE

SIX

WANG
HONEYCUTT
MAHAJAN
PROKOPOWICZ
KELLY
MORROW
WIDOWSKI
WILLIAMS
KAY
WOODWORTH
TAWAKE
PEREZ

WILLIAM R& JOYCE

GERALD & THELMA
ISSAC & MARINA
RACHEL

PAVEL
CURTIS & VICKIE
ALAN

JOHN
MARYANNE

DAVID & LAUREN
GREG & CARMEN
MICHAEL & LORA
MICHAEL & CHERYL
BETTE

ERIC

JOE & GINNY
AUGUST & RUTH ANN
SAM & PAT

JIMMY & LAURIE
DENNIS M & GRACE E
CHARLES & SUSAN
CHRIS & CHRISTINA
JOE

KIRK & SHERRIE
TARIF A & LINDA
EILEEN

MIKE

JAMES

DONNA

BURCH & MALLORY
MATTHEW & STACY
MICHAEL

CLEO S

MICHAEL & ROSEANNE
YONG & HONG LI
RHETT & JOANNE
NEERAJ & NIKITA
GERALD & EMILY
LEONARD

KRISTI

ADAM

VIRGINIA

JAMES

MARY

SANDRA

MARIO & BRENDA

323
324

400
402
411

104
106
108

207
209

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
126
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
208
216
300
304
315
321
322

KING GEORGE RD.
KING GEORGE RD.

LOCHVIEW DR.
LOCHVIEW DR.
LOCHVIEW DR.

MCDONALD CT.
MCDONALD CT.
MCDONALD CT.

MCGREGOR LN.
MCGREGOR LN.

OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.

Dues

Dues

Dues

Dues



HUMPHREYS
TAFF
JONES
KERNS
AICHINGER
PEARSON
DESSOFFY
WALKER
STEARNS
GENTILE
WHITE
DAVIS
DAVIS

SCOTTISH
ROBERTSON
RUDOLPH
AFTOAZ LLC
SHAW
MUSTAFA
FERRIS
WARREN
SALLE
JENKINS
COREY
HOLLAND
JONES
PAYNE
MCGOWEN
BURNETT

STEWARD
DEUTSCHE BANK
BRIGHT

MCCALL
RINGLER

BERRY

WESTCHESTER
JENNINGS
MOORE
HARRAWOOD
BOYD
PROCTOR
DEW
HAGGERTY
BARBER
WILLINGHAM
CATHEY
ANDREWS
KNOX
PARROT
CRUMPLER
DAVIS
WELLS

HOLT& TAYLOR
JEHU & SALLY
GARY & SANDY
RICHARD & JENA
MIKE

KENNETH & HELEN
KIM

MARIANNA

DANIEL & CYNTHIA
CHERYL & TOM
CHARLES & JANIE
RACHEL

KEVIN & NICOLE

DEBI
DON & ASHLEY

ROBERT & BETTY
SYED NIHAL & AZMI
PAMELLA

CHRISTOPHER & LANA
GEORGE FREDERIC JR

ROM & ELIZABETH

HERBERT & JOANNE

RICK & SANDRA

ROBERT & DEBORAH

RODNEY & LISBETH
JOSEPH & ASHLEY
CHARLES & TORI

BOB & ROBIN
GIBSON & EMILIA
ROSS & MARJORIE
JANET

RUSSELL & PATRICIA

KATHERINE
DAVID & MARSHA
ROBIN

JIM & ANITA
HAROLD & BETTIE
COLLIN

CHUCK & JUDY
JEFF & SHANNON
BROOK

KEN & DEEGIE
HAL & JANET
OLIVIA

WOODY)& CHLOE
AL & LYLE
DONNA

323
324
325
327
329
400
405
407
409
410
411
412
414

302
303
304
305
306
307
309
311
312
313
315
317
319
321
323

109
207
209
211
213

500
502
503
504
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
516
518
520

OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.
OXFORD RD.

SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.
SCOTTISH CT.

STEWARD LN.
STEWARD LN.
STEWARD LN.
STEWARD LN.
STEWARD LN.

WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.

Dues

Dues

Dues



LEROUX
CARGILL
GALLION
REEDY
MCKNIGHT
DAUGHTREY

WINCHESTER
HUBER

WALL

STEELE
BREWER

CLARK

WINDSOR
FIELDS
O'DOHERTY
CLARK

KEE

DAILEY
MORRIS
ROGERS
HINDS
MCROY
HARDISON
BUDACZ
PORTER
HINNANT
BAREFOOT
PORTER
BRINSON
RICHARDSON
MORRIS
JOHNSON
HUNNIECUTT
BRANCH
O'SULLIVAN
FENICH
BURT
SANCHEZ
GRANT
KRONKOSKI
SOUTHERLAND
MURPHY
NEASE
SMITH
THEISEN
KIPP

TART
SCHNEIDER
JOHNSON
ALLEN
LAMBERT
BERBERT
GARNER

DANEEL & BETTY
ROBERT & ANNE
JACKIE L

NICK

JOHN & VICKIE OWENS
LYMAN & CAROLYN

CARL & MARILYN
JACK & LINDA
MIKE & SANDY
ANNE & BILL
BILLY & NANCY

PRESTON L & RUTH
BRIAN & ELIZA
JEFF & LESLIE
KELLY & MELANIE
BOB & ROBIN
DONALD & ROBIN
JAMIE

LESLIE

ANN

GREG & LEIGHANDA
JUDY

MATT & KRISTEN
DARRELL & COURTNEY
ROGER & ANNA
ED & BONNIE

WILL & ERICA
DAPHNE

BILL & VICKY
STEVEN & CHERYL
JOE & DARLENE
CONNALLY

KEVIN & LAUREN
GEORGE & KATHY
W C & JANE

BILL

BILL & BETSY

JEFF

CHUCK & MARY
DANNY & JAN

ERIC & REBECCA
SANDRA

GARRETT & ERICA
AARON

BETTY C

GERALD & GLORIA
CHRISTOPHER
WALKER & ELIZABETH
NANCY JEAN

ROY

BRAD & EMILY

522
524
526
528
530
532

403
405
407
411
413

201
203
206
208
213
215
217
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
245
300
301
302
303
307
309
311
312
314
316
319

WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.
WESTCHESTER DR.

WINCHESTER DR.
WINCHESTER DR.
WINCHESTER DR.
WINCHESTER DR.
WINCHESTER DR.

WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.
WINDSOR RD.

Dues



WESTON

YORK
STEFFENSEN
LANDEN
KERMON
TURNER
SINGLETARY
CLYDE
SMITH
FODOR
WOOLARD
SEAWELL
MUNSON
SMITH
HARRISON
CANNON
CRUMPLER
HEATH
CLAY
PARKER
SAVAGE
TREOLE

AL & CAROL

JOAN

JOHN & CONNIE
PAULA F

LES & LEANNE
RICHARD & CYNTHIA
KATHERINE

NORRIS

MARK & KATIE
SHERELYN

ROBERT

JAMES & CATHLEEN
hERB & FREDI
GREGORY & MARLENY
TONY & PAT

DAVID & SHARI
CARROLL & EDITH
THOMAS & MARIA
JAMES

JOHN & BARBARA
LOUIS & ELEANOR

321

200
201
202
203
204
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
216
218
220
221
223
225

WINDSOR RD. *
Dues
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD.
YORK RD.
YORK RD.
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD.
YORK RD.
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD. *
YORK RD.
YORK RD. *
YORK RD.
YORK RD. *



Useful Phone Numbers

City of Greenville

POlICe..cueniiiiieeeeee 329-4300
Code Enforcement.......ccccovevveniinvennnnen. 329-4110
Fire & Rescue .....ccooovvvveviviiiniiiinnann.n, 329-4390
Public Works ..ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieieenn, 329-4467
Parks & Recreation.......ccccoveuvenvennennen. 329-4567
Animal Control.......ccocevviiiiiiiiniininnnns 329-4387
Building Permits......cccooooviiiiiniinnnnnn. 329-4466
Greenville Utilities
Customer ServiCe .....ccocvvvvvevveveneennennen. 752-7166
24-Hour Operations Center............... 551-1567
Before-You-Dig .....cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 811
Pitt County
SCHOOIS e 830-4200
Sheriff ..o 902-2800
Tax ASSCSSOT ceuiuieiniiniinieiieeeeeeeenene, 902-3400
Tax Collector ...oouvevveveiiiiiiiiiiiieennn, 902-3425
Board of Elections ....ccccoovevviviinvinnnnen. 902-3300
Health Department.........c...coeouveene. 902-2305

North Carolina
Driver’s License.....ooeveeeeieieiniiiienennnns 830-3456
License Plates...ccooeeeeeeiiiiiiiiieiniinannn, 756-5099






